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NW Natural
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
2020‐2021 PGA Filing ‐ Washington: September Filing
Calculation of Increments Allocated on the EQUAL PERCENTAGE OF MARGIN BASIS

1 Billing WACOG & Temps from
2 PGA Rate from Demand from Temporary Proposed Amount: 2,949,122 Temporary Increments 306,988 Temporary Increments 1,416,285 Allocated to Rate Schedules
3 Volumes page, Rates page, Rates page, Increment  page, MARGIN Volumetric Customer Total Revenue Sensitive Multiplier: 4.158% add revenue sensitive factor 4.158% add revenue sensitive factor 4.158% add revenue sensitive factor
4 Column D Column A Column B+C+D Column A Rate Margin Charge Customers Margin Amount to Amortize: 3,077,066 to all residential & commercial sales 320,306 to all residential & commercial s 1,477,729 to all residential & commercial sales
5 E=B‐C‐D Multiplier Allocation to RS Increment Multiplier Allocation to RS Increment Multiplier Allocation to RS Increment
6 Schedule Block A B C D E F = E * A G H J K L J K L J K L
7 1R 218,577 $1.04886 $0.31381 $0.05852 $0.67653 $147,874 $5.50 909 $207,868 1.0 $14,147 $0.06472 1.0 $1,473 $0.00674 1.0 $6,794 $0.03108
8 1C 38,726 $1.09471 $0.31381 $0.04941 $0.73149 $28,328 $7.00 35 $31,268 1.0 $2,128 $0.05495 1.0 $222 $0.00573 1.0 $1,022 $0.02639
9 2R 55,009,539 $0.81021 $0.31381 $0.03824 $0.45816 $25,203,170 $8.00 80,451 $32,926,466 1.0 $2,240,922 $0.04074 1.0 $233,268 $0.00424 1.0 $1,076,180 $0.01956
10 3 CFS 18,385,905 $0.79219 $0.31381 $0.03470 $0.44368 $8,157,458 $22.00 6,333 $9,829,370 1.0 $668,971 $0.03638 1.0 $69,636 $0.00379 1.0 $321,266 $0.01747
11 3 IFS 263,842 $0.76295 $0.31381 ‐$0.01335 $0.46249 $122,024 $22.00 24 $128,360 0.0 $0 $0.00000 0.0 $0 $0.00000 0.0 $0 $0.00000
12 27 591,910 $0.58291 $0.31381 $0.02822 $0.24088 $142,579 $9.00 755 $224,119 1.0 $15,253 $0.02577 1.0 $1,588 $0.00268 1.0 $7,325 $0.01238
13 41C Firm Sales Block 1 1,992,236 $0.57634 $0.20291 $0.02869 $0.34474 $1,337,499 $250.00 92 $1,613,499 1.0 $109,812 $0.02830 1.0 $11,431 $0.00295 1.0 $52,736 $0.01359
14 Block 2 2,142,068 $0.53271 $0.20291 $0.02603 $0.30377 1.0 $0.02494 1.0 $0.00260 1.0 $0.01198
15 41C Interr Sales Block 1 0 $0.59162 $0.20291 $0.04498 $0.34373 $0 $250.00 0 $0 1.0 $0 $0.02805 1.0 $0 $0.00292 1.0 $0 $0.01347
16 Block 2 0 $0.54840 $0.20291 $0.04264 $0.30285 1.0 $0.02471 1.0 $0.00257 1.0 $0.01187
17 41 Firm Trans Block 1 169,264 $0.32489 $0.00000 ‐$0.02302 $0.34791 $138,891 $500.00 8 $186,891 0.0 $0 $0.00000 0.0 $0 $0.00000 0.0 $0 $0.00000
18 Block 2 260,994 $0.28625 $0.00000 ‐$0.02028 $0.30653 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
19 41I Firm Sales Block 1 399,967 $0.53622 $0.20291 ‐$0.01085 $0.34416 $328,810 $250.00 18 $382,810 0.0 $0 $0.00000 0.0 $0 $0.00000 0.0 $0 $0.00000
20 Block 2 630,361 $0.49736 $0.20291 ‐$0.00880 $0.30325 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
21 41I Interr Sales Block 1 0 $0.55420 $0.20291 $0.00756 $0.34373 $0 $250.00 0 $0 0.0 $0 $0.00000 0.0 $0 $0.00000 0.0 $0 $0.00000
22 Block 2 0 $0.51543 $0.20291 $0.00967 $0.30285 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
23 42C Firm Sales Block 1 542,976 $0.37151 $0.20291 $0.01614 $0.15246 $158,248 $1,300.00 5 $236,248 1.0 $16,079 $0.01549 1.0 $1,674 $0.00161 1.0 $7,722 $0.00744
24 Block 2 474,167 $0.35450 $0.20291 $0.01512 $0.13647 1.0 $0.01387 1.0 $0.00144 1.0 $0.00666
25 Block 3 97,891 $0.32067 $0.20291 $0.01309 $0.10467 1.0 $0.01064 1.0 $0.00111 1.0 $0.00511
26 Block 4 6,094 $0.29838 $0.20291 $0.01174 $0.08373 1.0 $0.00851 1.0 $0.00089 1.0 $0.00409
27 Block 5 0 $0.26868 $0.20291 $0.00996 $0.05581 1.0 $0.00567 1.0 $0.00059 1.0 $0.00272
28 Block 6 0 $0.23154 $0.20291 $0.00771 $0.02092 1.0 $0.00213 1.0 $0.00022 1.0 $0.00102
29 42I Firm Sales Block 1 1,086,353 $0.34641 $0.20291 ‐$0.00371 $0.14721 $251,082 $1,300.00 11 $422,682 0.0 $0 $0.00000 0.0 $0 $0.00000 0.0 $0 $0.00000
30 Block 2 638,955 $0.33204 $0.20291 ‐$0.00264 $0.13177 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
31 Block 3 68,923 $0.30341 $0.20291 ‐$0.00055 $0.10105 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
32 Block 4 0 $0.28459 $0.20291 $0.00084 $0.08084 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
33 Block 5 0 $0.25951 $0.20291 $0.00269 $0.05391 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
34 Block 6 0 $0.22810 $0.20291 $0.00499 $0.02020 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
35 42C Firm Trans Block 1 479,847 $0.12884 $0.00000 ‐$0.00908 $0.13792 $256,050 $1,550.00 4 $330,450 0.0 $0 $0.00000 0.0 $0 $0.00000 0.0 $0 $0.00000
36 Block 2 792,463 $0.11534 $0.00000 ‐$0.00813 $0.12347 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
37 Block 3 542,281 $0.08844 $0.00000 ‐$0.00623 $0.09467 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
38 Block 4 537,117 $0.07077 $0.00000 ‐$0.00498 $0.07575 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
39 Block 5 0 $0.04718 $0.00000 ‐$0.00332 $0.05050 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
40 Block 6 0 $0.01768 $0.00000 ‐$0.00125 $0.01893 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
41 42I Firm Trans Block 1 901,597 $0.13275 $0.00000 ‐$0.00666 $0.13941 $610,724 $1,550.00 9 $778,124 0.0 $0 $0.00000 0.0 $0 $0.00000 0.0 $0 $0.00000
42 Block 2 1,041,722 $0.11883 $0.00000 ‐$0.00596 $0.12479 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
43 Block 3 957,215 $0.09112 $0.00000 ‐$0.00457 $0.09569 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
44 Block 4 2,490,044 $0.07291 $0.00000 ‐$0.00365 $0.07656 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
45 Block 5 1,426,372 $0.04860 $0.00000 ‐$0.00244 $0.05104 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
46 Block 6 0 $0.01823 $0.00000 ‐$0.00091 $0.01914 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
47 42C Interr Sales Block 1 239,999 $0.37347 $0.20291 $0.03374 $0.13682 $112,107 $1,300.00 2 $143,307 1.0 $9,753 $0.01190 1.0 $1,015 $0.00124 1.0 $4,684 $0.00572
48 Block 2 454,151 $0.35825 $0.20291 $0.03287 $0.12247 1.0 $0.01065 1.0 $0.00111 1.0 $0.00512
49 Block 3 230,285 $0.32792 $0.20291 $0.03110 $0.09391 1.0 $0.00817 1.0 $0.00085 1.0 $0.00392
50 Block 4 26,942 $0.30799 $0.20291 $0.02995 $0.07513 1.0 $0.00654 1.0 $0.00068 1.0 $0.00314
51 Block 5 0 $0.28141 $0.20291 $0.02841 $0.05009 1.0 $0.00436 1.0 $0.00045 1.0 $0.00209
52 Block 6 0 $0.24819 $0.20291 $0.02649 $0.01879 1.0 $0.00163 1.0 $0.00017 1.0 $0.00079
53 42I Interr Sales Block 1 160,966 $0.36417 $0.20291 $0.01542 $0.14584 $42,502 $1,300.00 3 $89,302 0.0 $0 $0.00000 0.0 $0 $0.00000 0.0 $0 $0.00000
54 Block 2 145,741 $0.34993 $0.20291 $0.01647 $0.13055 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
55 Block 3 0 $0.32155 $0.20291 $0.01853 $0.10011 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
56 Block 4 0 $0.30289 $0.20291 $0.01989 $0.08009 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
57 Block 5 0 $0.27800 $0.20291 $0.02170 $0.05339 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
58 Block 6 0 $0.24690 $0.20291 $0.02397 $0.02002 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
59 42 Inter Trans Block 1 861,932 $0.12574 $0.00000 ‐$0.00829 $0.13403 $668,710 $1,550.00 10 $854,710 0.0 $0 $0.00000 0.0 $0 $0.00000 0.0 $0 $0.00000
60 Block 2 1,453,508 $0.11256 $0.00000 ‐$0.00742 $0.11998 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
61 Block 3 976,710 $0.08631 $0.00000 ‐$0.00569 $0.09200 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
62 Block 4 3,078,834 $0.06906 $0.00000 ‐$0.00455 $0.07361 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
63 Block 5 1,269,411 $0.04605 $0.00000 ‐$0.00303 $0.04908 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
64 Block 6 0 $0.01725 $0.00000 ‐$0.00114 $0.01839 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000 0.0 $0.00000
65 43 Firm Trans 0 $0.00456 $0.00000 ‐$0.00035 $0.00491 $0 $38,000.00 0 $0 0.0 $0 $0.00000 0.0 $0 $0.00000 0.0 $0 $0.00000
66 43 Interr Trans 0 $0.00456 $0.00000 ‐$0.00035 $0.00491 $0 $38,000.00 0 $0 0.0 $0 $0.00000 0.0 $0 $0.00000 0.0 $0 $0.00000
67 Intentionally blank
68
69 Totals 101,085,884 $37,706,056 $48,385,474 $45,212,145 $3,077,065 $45,212,145 $320,307 $45,212,145 $1,477,729
70
71 Sources for line 2 above:
72 Inputs page Column G Line 37 Line 45 Line 45
73 Tariff Schedules:
74 Schedule # Sched 215 Sched 215 Sched 215
75
76 Note: Allocation to rate schedules or blocks with zero volumes is calculated on an overall margin percentage change basis

I = (G*H*12)+F

FORECAST DEFERRAL HISTORICAL
R&C Energy Efficiency Programs ‐ Forecast R&C Energy Efficiency Programs ‐ Forecast R&C Energy Efficiency Programs ‐ Forecast
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NW Natural
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
2020‐2021 PGA Filing ‐ Washington: September Filing
PGA Effects on Average Bill by Rate Schedule
Calculation of Effect on Customer Average Bill by Rate Schedule [1]

1 Washington Normal Current Proposed Proposed Proposed
2 PGA Normalized Therms Minimum 11/1/2019 11/1/2019 11/1/2020 11/1/2020 11/1/2020
3 Volumes page, Therms in Monthly Monthly Billing Current R&C Energy Eff. R&C Energy Eff. R&C Energy Eff.
4 Column D Block Average use Charge Rates Average Bill Rates [2] Average Bill % Bill Change
5 F=D+(C * E) H=D+(C * G)
6 Schedule Block A B C D E F G H I
7 1R 218,577 N/A 20.0 $5.50 $1.04886 $26.48 $1.05940 $26.69 0.8%
8 1C 38,726 N/A 92.0 $7.00 $1.09471 $107.71 $1.10570 $108.72 0.9%
9 2R 55,009,539 N/A 57.0 $8.00 $0.81021 $54.18 $0.81807 $54.63 0.8%
10 3 CFS 18,385,905 N/A 242.0 $22.00 $0.79219 $213.71 $0.79927 $215.42 0.8%
11 3 IFS 263,842 N/A 916.0 $22.00 $0.76295 $720.86 $0.76295 $720.86 0.0%
12 27 591,910 N/A 65.0 $9.00 $0.58291 $46.89 $0.58518 $47.04 0.3%
13 41C Firm Sales Block 1 1,992,236 2,000 3,745.0 $250.00 $0.57634 $0.58143
14 Block 2 2,142,068 all additional $0.53271 $0.53721
15 TOTAL $2,332.26 $2,350.29 0.8%
16 41C Interr Sales Block 1 0 2,000 0.0 $250.00 $0.59162 $0.59864
17 Block 2 0 all additional $0.54840 $0.55458
17 TOTAL $250.00 $250.00 0.0%
18 41 Firm Trans Block 1 169,264 2,000 4,482.0 $500.00 $0.32489 $0.32489
19 Block 2 260,994 all additional $0.28625 $0.28625
20 TOTAL $1,860.25 $1,860.25 0.0%
21 41I Firm Sales Block 1 399,967 2,000 4,770.0 $250.00 $0.53622 $0.53622
22 Block 2 630,361 all additional $0.49736 $0.49736
23 TOTAL $2,700.13 $2,700.13 0.0%
24 41I Interr Sales Block 1 0 2,000 0.0 $250.00 $0.55420 $0.55420
25 Block 2 0 all additional $0.51543 $0.51543
26 TOTAL $250.00 $250.00 0.0%
27 42C Firm Sales Block 1 542,976 10,000 18,685.0 $1,300.00 $0.37151 $0.37448
28 Block 2 474,167 20,000 $0.35450 $0.35716
29 Block 3 97,891 20,000 $0.32067 $0.32272
30 Block 4 6,094 100,000 $0.29838 $0.30003
31 Block 5 0 600,000 $0.26868 $0.26976
32 Block 6 0 all additional $0.23154 $0.23195
33 TOTAL $8,093.93 $8,146.73 0.7%
34 42I Firm Sales Block 1 1,086,353 10,000 13,593.0 $1,300.00 $0.34641 $0.34641
35 Block 2 638,955 20,000 $0.33204 $0.33204
36 Block 3 68,923 20,000 $0.30341 $0.30341
37 Block 4 0 100,000 $0.28459 $0.28459
38 Block 5 0 600,000 $0.25951 $0.25951
39 Block 6 0 all additional $0.22810 $0.22810
40 TOTAL $5,957.12 $5,957.12 0.0%
41 42C Firm Trans Block 1 479,847 10,000 48,994.0 $1,550.00 $0.12884 $0.12884
42 Block 2 792,463 20,000 $0.11534 $0.11534
43 Block 3 542,281 20,000 $0.08844 $0.08844
44 Block 4 537,117 100,000 $0.07077 $0.07077
45 Block 5 0 600,000 $0.04718 $0.04718
46 Block 6 0 all additional $0.01768 $0.01768
47 TOTAL $6,825.03 $6,825.03 0.0%
48 42I Firm Trans Block 1 901,597 10,000 63,120.0 $1,550.00 $0.13275 $0.13275
49 Block 2 1,041,722 20,000 $0.11883 $0.11883
50 Block 3 957,215 20,000 $0.09112 $0.09112
51 Block 4 2,490,044 100,000 $0.07291 $0.07291
52 Block 5 1,426,372 600,000 $0.04860 $0.04860
53 Block 6 0 all additional $0.01823 $0.01823
54 TOTAL $8,033.08 $8,033.08 0.0%
55 42C Interr Sales Block 1 239,999 10,000 39,641.0 $1,300.00 $0.37347 $0.37581
56 Block 2 454,151 20,000 $0.35825 $0.36034
57 Block 3 230,285 20,000 $0.32792 $0.32953
58 Block 4 26,942 100,000 $0.30799 $0.30928
59 Block 5 0 600,000 $0.28141 $0.28226
60 Block 6 0 all additional $0.24819 $0.24851
61 TOTAL $15,361.18 $15,441.90 0.5%
62 42I Interr Sales Block 1 160,966 10,000 8,520.0 $1,300.00 $0.36417 $0.36417
63 Block 2 145,741 20,000 $0.34993 $0.34993
64 Block 3 0 20,000 $0.32155 $0.32155
65 Block 4 0 100,000 $0.30289 $0.30289
66 Block 5 0 600,000 $0.27800 $0.27800
67 Block 6 0 all additional $0.24690 $0.24690
68 TOTAL $4,402.73 $4,402.73 0.0%
69 42 Inter Trans Block 1 861,932 10,000 63,670.0 $1,550.00 $0.12574 $0.12574
70 Block 2 1,453,508 20,000 $0.11256 $0.11256
71 Block 3 976,710 20,000 $0.08631 $0.08631
72 Block 4 3,078,834 100,000 $0.06906 $0.06906
73 Block 5 1,269,411 600,000 $0.04605 $0.04605
74 Block 6 0 all additional $0.01725 $0.01725
75 TOTAL $7,728.85 $7,728.85 0.0%
76 43 Firm Trans 0 N/A 0.0 $38,000.00 $0.00456 $38,000.00 $0.00456 $38,000.00 0.0%
77 43 Interr Trans 0 N/A 0.0 $38,000.00 $0.00456 $38,000.00 $0.00456 $38,000.00 0.0%
78 Intentionally blank
79
80
81
82

83
84 Sources:
85 Direct Inputs per Tariff per Tariff
86
87 Rates in summary Column A

[1] Rate Schedule 41 and 42 customers may choose demand charges at a volumetric rate or based on MDDV.  For convenience of presentation, demand charges are not included in 
the calculations for those schedules.

[2] Proposed rates include the effect of removing the current Schedule 215 adjustment and applying the proposed Schedule 215 adjustment.  The rate shown is for illustrative 
purposes only and assumes no other changes to rates occur November 1.   
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NW Natural
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
2020-2021 PGA Filing - Washington: September Filing
Summary of Deferred Accounts

Total
Estimated Estimated

Sep-Oct Estimated Interest Amount for Amounts Amounts
Balance Estimated Sep-Oct Balance During (Refund) or Excluded from Included in

Account 8/31/2020 Activity Interest 10/31/2020 Amortization Collection PGA Filing PGA Filing
A B C D E F G H I

E = sum B thru D 3.43% G = E + F
1 Excl. Rev Sens
2 DSM & LOW INCOME PROGRAMS
3 186316  WA DSM AMORTIZATION 132,745 (136,719) 439 (3,535)
4 186318  WA ENERGY EFFICIENCY (348,720) 653,615 0 304,895
5 (215,975) 516,896 439 301,360 5,628 306,988 306,988
6
7 186317 WA DSM - HISTORICAL 0 0 0 1,416,285
8 0 0 0 1,416,285 0 1,416,285 1,416,285
9
10 Notes
11 Please refer to NWN workpapers or electronic file "NWN 2020-21 Washington PGA rate development file September filing.xls" for application of revenue sensitive effect and calculation of rate increments.
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Company: Northwest Natural Gas Company
State: Washington
Description: Washington EE Amortization
Account Number: 186316

Program under Schedule G
Temp Increment under Schedule 215
UG‐181053

1 Debit    (Credit)
2
3
4 Month/Year Note Amortization Transfers Interest Rate Interest Activity Balance
5 (a) (b) (c) (d) (e1) (e2) (f) (g)
6
7 Beginning Balance

178 Nov-19 new (1) (56,793.15) 1,485,613.88 5.42% 6,581.76 1,435,402.49 1,310,973.29
179 Dec-19 (211,660.69) 5.42% 5,443.23 (206,217.46) 1,104,755.83
180 Jan-20 (236,059.82) 4.96% 4,078.47 (231,981.35) 872,774.48
181 Feb-20 (196,004.66) 4.96% 3,202.39 (192,802.27) 679,972.21
182 Mar-20 (189,600.41) 4.96% 2,418.71 (187,181.70) 492,790.51
183 Apr-20 (143,969.05) 4.75% 1,665.69 (142,303.36) 350,487.15
184 May-20 (77,725.78) 4.75% 1,233.51 (76,492.27) 273,994.88
185 Jun-20 (59,979.19) 4.75% 965.85 (59,013.34) 214,981.54
186 Jul-20 (46,430.98) 3.43% 548.13 (45,882.85) 169,098.69
187 Aug-20 (36,784.46) 3.43% 430.77 (36,353.69) 132,745.00
188 Sep-20 forecast (43,965.44) 3.43% 316.60 (43,648.84) 89,096.16
189 Oct-20 forecast (92,753.06) 3.43% 122.11 (92,630.95) (3,534.79)
190
191 History truncated for ease of viewing
192
193 Notes
194 1 - Transfer in amounts from accounts 186310 and 186312 approved for amortization.
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Company: Northwest Natural Gas Company
State: Washington
Description: Washington EE True-Up Deferral
Account Number: 186318

Program under Schedules G
Temp Increment under Schedule 215
UG-181053

1 Debit    (Credit)
2

3 Month/Year Note Collections ETO Payments NEEA Payments
NW Power Council 

Payments Internal Costs Total Actual Costs

Deferral  of 
(Over)/Under 
Collections Balance

4 (a) (b) (c) (d1) (d2) (d3) (d4) (e) = sum (d's) (f) = (e) - (c) 
5
6 Nov-19 301,463.51         3,444.56             3,444.56                (298,018.95)          (298,018.95)          
7 Dec-19 374,014.42         5,252.93             5,252.93                (368,761.49)          (666,780.44)          
8 Jan-20 363,798.84         10,100.00          2,207.69             12,307.69              (351,491.15)          (1,018,271.59)       
9 Feb-20 341,924.22         850,761.00         58,823.90       3,101.54             912,686.44            570,762.22           (447,509.37)          
10 Mar-20 302,397.86         2,249.56             2,249.56                (300,148.30)          (747,657.67)          
11 Apr-20 166,448.22         2,460.72             2,460.72                (163,987.50)          (911,645.17)          
12 May-20 105,318.97         2,795.84             2,795.84                (102,523.13)          (1,014,168.30)       
13 Jun-20 87,367.94           29,411.95       5,027.42             34,439.37              (52,928.57)            (1,067,096.87)       
14 Jul-20 69,032.92           850,761.00         1,614.62             852,375.62            783,342.70           (283,754.17)          
15 Aug-20 67,361.14           2,395.24             2,395.24                (64,965.90)            (348,720.07)          
16 Sep-20 forecast 74,914.14           29,411.95      3,200.00             32,611.95              (42,302.19)            (391,022.26)          
17 Oct-20 forecast 158,044.13         850,761.00        3,200.00             853,961.00            695,916.87           304,894.61           

Note that the September and October payments for ETO and NEEA are contractual.  Per the NW Power Council contract the payment in January 2020 is the full amount for the year.

NWN WUTC Advice 20-5 
Exhibit A - Supporting Materials 

Page 5 of 25



NW Natural Gas Company
Washington EE Historical Amortization
Per UG-181053, Order No. 6
Updated: 08/20/20

1 Debit    (Credit)
2
3
4 Month/Year Note Amortization Transfers Interest Rate Amort Interest Deferral Interest Activity Deferral Balance
5 (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
6
7 Beginning Balance 10/31/2019 5,365,993.92$        Source:  2019-20 OR PGA forecast 072319
8 Nov-19 (154,864.41) 1,341,498.48 5.42% 5,709.37 18,177.30 (1,323,321.18) 4,042,672.74
9 Dec-19 (215,103.95) 5.42% 4,873.85 18,259.41 18,259.41 4,060,932.15 WA RES WA COM TOTAL Shaping Ratio
10 Jan-20 (214,201.29) 5.42% 3,904.34 18,341.88 18,341.88 4,079,274.03 Nov-19 6,340,868.84        2,656,408.14        8,997,276.98        11.5441%
11 Feb-20 (182,130.69) 5.42% 3,009.29 18,424.72 18,424.72 4,097,698.75 Dec-19 8,858,949.81        3,638,110.10        12,497,059.91      16.0346%
12 Mar-20 (153,038.45) 5.42% 2,252.37 18,507.94 18,507.94 4,116,206.69 Jan-20 8,817,203.55        3,627,414.06        12,444,617.61      15.9673%
13 Apr-20 (108,211.76) 5.42% 1,662.38 18,591.53 18,591.53 4,134,798.22 Feb-20 7,482,441.88        3,098,945.43        10,581,387.30      13.5767%
14 May-20 (65,850.40) 5.42% 1,269.29 18,675.51 18,675.51 4,153,473.73 Mar-20 6,256,824.67        2,634,368.08        8,891,192.75        11.4080%
15 Jun-20 (45,200.66) 5.42% 1,018.50 18,759.86 18,759.86 4,172,233.58 Apr-20 4,377,274.21        1,909,588.08        6,286,862.29        8.0665%
16 Jul-20 (38,083.63) 5.42% 830.41 18,844.59 18,844.59 4,191,078.17 May-20 2,558,386.86        1,267,374.71        3,825,761.57        4.9087%
17 Aug-20 (37,949.12) 5.42% 658.70 18,929.70 18,929.70 4,210,007.87 Jun-20 1,663,481.07        962,576.40           2,626,057.47        3.3694%
18 Sep-20 (40,598.87) 5.42% 481.32 19,015.20 19,015.20 4,229,023.08 Jul-20 1,382,425.28        830,148.52           2,212,573.80        2.8389%
19 Oct-20 (86,265.24) 5.42% 194.82 19,101.09 19,101.09 4,056,464.42 <Updated 9/5/20 Aug-20 1,377,436.47        827,322.74           2,204,759.21        2.8289%
20 Nov-20 (158,311.74) 1,352,154.81 3.43% 3,638.66 7,729.82 (1,344,424.99) 2,712,039.43 Sep-20 1,515,224.74        843,479.06           2,358,703.80        3.0264%
